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ACTION MEMO # 13-02
MEMORANDUM

TO: District Health Directors
District Program Managers
District Administrators
District Nutrition Services Directors

FROM: Seema Csukas, MD, PhD
Director / Q/
Maternal and Child Health Section
DATE: October 15, 2012
RE: Head Start Collaboration

In an effort to increase caseload and to collaborate with other community organizations, Sonia
Jackson and Lynn Flen met with Janice Haker, Director of the Georgia Head Start Program.

Head Start currently has 27,000 children enrolled in their program statewide that are potentially
eligible for the WIC Program. Head Start also enrolls prenatal women in their first trimester. The
prenatal women are offered health care screening and classes. Since WIC and Head Start are
serving the same population and also have many of the same qualifying requirements,
collaborating would be a great way to increase WIC’s caseload.

Attached is a list of the local Head Start Directors for the state. Please contact the Directors in
your area to develop a working relationship with them. In addition, ask if you may acquire a list
of their participants, visit their sites, and provide information to hand out to clients. In the
meantime, we will develop an agreement for sharing information in the future.

If you have any questions regarding this memo, please contact Lynn A Flen at (404) 463-6263
or Sonia Jackson at (404) 656-9870.

c. Lynn A. Flen - Deputy WIC Director, Policy
Sonia Jackson - Program Director

We Protect Lives.




HEAD START DIRECTORS
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BALDWIN
Blanch Lamb
478.457.2469
Blanche.Lamb@baldwin.k12.ga.us

BURKE
Allene Reed
706.551.1181
areed@burke.k12.ga.us
CENTRAL SAVANNAH RIVER
Ernestine Smith
706.722.0493 x119
esmith@csraeoaheadstart.org

CLARKE
Shelley Goodman
goodmans@clarke.k12.ga.us
Angela de Avila
moona@clarke.k12.ga.us
706.357.5239 x20420
Jean Memory
memoryj@clarke.k12.ga.us
CLAYTON
Eme Isok-Nsuk
404.363.2821
eisoknsuk@claytoncountycsa.org
COASTAL GEORGIA
Rosemary Ferguson
912.264.3281
rferguson@cgacaa.org
Anna Scott x112
ascott@cgacaa.org
COASTAL PLAINS
Tanya Thomas
229.244.5883
tthomas@cpheadstart.org
COMMUNITY ACTION (CAFI)
Angela Owens
706.884.2651
aowens@cafi-ga.org
CONCERTED SERVICES
Bonnie Gaskins
912.285.6083




bgaskins@concertedservices.org
Letta Cox
lcox@concertedservices.org
EASTER SEALS OF NORTH GEORGIA
Belva Weathersby
404.943.1070 X117
bweathersby@esng.easterseals.com
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY OF SAVANNAH
Stephania Whitehurst
912.238.2965 x 102/103
stephaniaw@eoasga.org

Earleen Swain

Emanuel
Gail McRae
478.237.9593
gmcrae@emanuel.k12.ga.us
ESP

Teresa Johnson
706.649.1694
Director@ESPHeadStart.org
FAMILY RESOURCES AGENCY
Rebecca Fulgham
706.861.0105
becca@fragahs.com
FORT VALLEY
Evelyn Byrd
478.825.6191
byrde@fvsu.edu
HANCOCK
Tanger Ward
706.444.6920 x240
tward@hancock.k12.ga.us
JASPER
Nanette Manning
706.468.4972
nmanning@jasper.k12.ga.us
MACON/BIBB
Pamela Brown
478.750.9119
pebrown@maconbibbheadstart.org
Ruby McElroy - Exec Asst.
Stephanie Rosher - Ed. Spec

MCcINTOSH TRAIL
Elaine Brown
770.775.4293



elaine@mtecdc.org
MIDDLE GEORGIA
Lynn Brown
478.922.4464
Ibrown@mgcaa.org
Allison
allison.thompson.mgcaa@gmail.com
NINTH DISTRICT
Kay Laws
770.532.3191
kay.laws@ndohs.org
PARTNERSHIP FOR COMMUNITY ACTION
Mark Davis
mark.davis@pcaction.org
Mohammad Saleem
404.929.2441
mohammad.saleem@pcaction.org
Lisa Page
Vanessa Brown
PUTNAM
William Gilbert
706.485.8081
William.gilbert@putnam.k12.ga.us
Ida Sadler
RANDOLPH
Tiffany Johnson
229.732.5039
tiffany.johnson@sowegak12.org
RESURGENT EDUCATION(REACH)
Irma Ellington
770.461.6527
reachfal@bellsouth.net
SHELTERING ARMS
Sally Campbell
404.523.2767 x2241
scampbell@shelteringarmsforkids.com
Brenda Morales
bmorales@shelteringarmsforkids.com
SOUTHWEST GEORGIA COMMUNITY ACTION
Ramona Codling
229.985.3610
rcodling@swgacac.com
TALLATOONA COMMUNITY ACTION
Beth Padgett
770.382.5421
bethp@tallatoonacap.org
TELAMON (Migrant)




Cynthia Akins
478.238.0576
cakins@telamon.org
WASHINGTON
Susie Wilcher
478.240.0925 x102
sdwilcher@nbpw.org
Jennifer Williamson
YMCA/EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
Youlanda Upkins
404.420.5800
youlanda@ecdcllc.org
Monica Robinson




